
Enlarged schedules available for the visually imparied 

Get real-time bus info in the free Passio Go app or at passiogo.com

Find us on social @rideHDPT

 CONNECT
F A L L    2 0 2 5    B U S    S C H E D U L E

   Thanksgiving Day / No HB Connect or HB Access Services

   JMU Winter Break Begins / No JMU Route Service Through January 17th, 2026

August 17

August 18

August 20

October 22-25

November 22

November 27

   Fall Service Begins

   City Routes Resume Regular Scheudles (Mon-Fri 6:30am-6:30pm / Sat 8:30am-5:30pm)

   JMU Fall 2025 Semester Begins / Regular JMU Route Service Begins

   JMU Fall Break / No JMU Route Service

   JMU Thanksgiving Break Begins / No JMU Route Service Through November 29th

   Winter Service Begins / Extended City Route & HB Access Services (Mon-Sat 6:30am-9:30pm)

   JMU Spring 2026 Semester Begins

December 13

December 15

January 20, 2026

December 25    Christmas Day / No HB Connect or HB Access Services

January 1, 2026    New Years Day / No HB Connect or HB Access Services

January 17, 2026    Last Day of Winter Service / Last Day of Extended City Route & HB Access Services

January 18, 2026    Spring Service Begins / Regular JMU Route Service Begins

January 19, 2026    Martin Luther King, Jr. Day / Reduced JMU Route Service / City Routes Resume Regular Schedules



   

 

 

TITLE VI NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY STATEMENT 
HDPT is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the 
benefits of, or be subject to discrimination in the receipt of its services or programs on the basis 
of race, color or national origin or any other characteristics protected by law, including Title VI 
of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. Further, under the American with Disabilities Act 
(ADA) of 1990, no entity shall discriminate against an individual with a physical or mental 
disability in connection with the provision of transportation service. 

To obtain more information on HDPT’s nondiscrimination obligations or to file a Title VI 
complaint, contact: Katelynn Noser, Grants Program Manager, 475 East Washington Street, 
Harrisonburg, VA  22802 by mail, phone 540.432.0492, or fax 540.217.4789. 

You may file a written complaint no later than 180 calendar days after the date of the alleged 
discrimination. 

If information is needed in another language, contact 540-432-0492. 

Si se necesita información en otro idioma, communiqués con 540-432-0492 

HDPT Lost & Found 
The Harrisonburg Department of Public Transportation (HDPT) does not take 
responsibility for the items lost on transit buses, school buses, and other revenue 
and non-revenue vehicles.  Passengers are urged to turn over recovered items to the 
vehicle driver. 
All items recovered by drivers are secured at the HDPT Office at: 

475 East Washington Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802 

 
HDPT attempts to locate item owners, who can be identified from the recovered item.  
All items are marked by the vehicle recovered from and date recovered.  Calls and 
emails are welcome to inquire about lost and found items. Calls can be made to the 
HDPT Dispatch Office Monday through Saturday 8:00am – 8:00pm at 540-432-0492 or 
email HDPT-dispatch@harrisonburgva.gov. If the inquired item has not been 
recovered at the time of your call your contact information will be retained in case of 
later recovery. 



* CURRENTLY 
FARE FREE *



W
oo

dlan
d Dr

42

81

33

33

11

1

2

3
4

5

6

40

39

37 36
35

1615
14

12
11

10

17

1832
30 31

29

28

27
26 25

24
23

22

21

20

34 33

9

8
13 38

46

44

45

42

43

41

19

7

Harrisonburg
Crossing 
Shopping Mall 

Spotswood
Country 
Club

Valley
Mall 

Martin’s

Chestnut Ridge
Apartments

Copper Beech
Apartments

The Pointe

Gabe’s

James Madison
University

Rose’s
Dept Store

Massanutten
Library

Skyline Middle School

Edith J Carrier
Arboretum

Charleston
Townhomes

Cloverleaf
Shopping

Center

Reservoir St

Gay St

Lib
er

ty
 S

t M
as

on
 S

t
Fe

de
ra

l S
t

O
tt S

t

M
ain

 St

Rock St

Hawkins St

Norwood St

Kenmore St

Carlton 

St

Wolfe St

M
yr

tle
 S

tC
om

m
un

ity
 S

t

M
arket St

Water St

Campbell St

Franklin St

M
ye

rs 
Av

e

Bruce St

Paul St

Duke Dr

Carrier Dr

Grattan St
Grace St

Mountain View
 Dr

D
eyerle A

ve

M
edical A

ve

Evelyn Byrd
Ave

Blue

Stone

H
ills D

r

Bayberry     Lane

Alsto
n Cir

Betts R
d

Evelyn Byrd
  Ave

Re
se

rv
oi

r S
t

Martin Luther
King Jr Way

Lucy Dr

Neff Ave 

Chestnut Ridge Dr

University Blvd

Bu
rg

es
s R

d

Lin
da Ln

Keezletown Rd

Country Club Rd

Gulburg LnCamelot Ln

Ridgeville Ln

Br
ec

ke
nr

idg
e C

t

Copper Beech Cir

BioLife 
Plasma
Center

Monday–Friday | 6:30am–6:15pm    
Saturday | 8:30am–5:15pm 

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

101 1



Transfer Points
 Gay St  |  Connect to 02, 03, 04, 05 and 06

1

1

113 19 25 30 33 38 42 43

G
ay

 S
t 

M
ar

tin
’s

Th
e 

Po
in

te

Va
lle

y 
M

al
l

G
ay

 S
t 

H
ar

ris
on

bu
rg

C
ro

ss
in

g

C
lo

ve
rle

af
 

Sh
op

pi
ng

 M
al

l

H
ar

ris
on

bu
rg

C
ro

ss
in

g

M
ai

n 
St

 @
M

LK
 W

ay

M
as

sa
nu

tte
n

Lib
ra

ry

C
ha

rle
sto

n
To

w
nh

om
es

01
Downtown – East Market
Route 1 connects you to Downtown Harrisonburg and major East Market Street shopping areas. Popular destinations include: 
shopping at Rose’s, Gabe’s, Martin’s, Walmart and the Harrisonburg Crossing and Valley Malls, Chestnut Ridge, Copper 
Beech, the Pointe and Charleston Townhomes apartments, the Biolife Plasma Donation Center, and the Massanutten Library.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app               or at passiogo.com.

 6:30 6:37 6:45 6:49 6:53  6:55 7:02 7:07 7:10 7:11 7:15

 7:30 7:37 7:45 7:49 7:53  7:55 8:02 8:07 8:10 8:11 8:15

 8:30 8:37 8:45 8:49 8:53  8:55 9:02 9:07 9:10 9:11 9:15

 9:30 9:37 9:45 9:49 9:53  9:55 10:02 10:07 10:10 10:11 10:15

 10:30 10:37 10:45 10:49 10:53  10:55 11:02 11:07 11:10 11:11 11:15

 11:30 11:37 11:45 11:49 11:53  11:55 12:02 12:07 12:10 12:11 12:15

 12:30 12:37 12:45 12:49 12:53 12:55 1:02 1:07 1:10 1:11 1:15

 1:30 1:37 1:45 1:49 1:53  1:55 2:02 2:07 2:10 2:11 2:15

 2:30 2:37 2:45 2:49 2:53  2:55 3:02 3:07 3:10 3:11 3:15

 3:30 3:37 3:45 3:49 3:53  3:55 4:02 4:07 4:10 4:11 4:15

 4:30 4:37 4:45 4:49 4:53  4:55 5:02 5:07 5:10 5:11 5:15

 5:30 5:37 5:45 5:49 5:53  5:55 6:02 6:07 6:10 6:11 6:15

AM times in light type    Monday–Friday service times   
PM times in bold type    Saturday service times           
          

7



81

81

42

1

2

3
4

5

6

44

7

8

9

10

11

12

31
30

29

33

1314
15

18
24

16

17

19

22

21

20

25
26 27

28

34

35

36

37

38
39

40

41
42

43

4546
47

32

23

Re
se

rv
oi

r S
t

Gabe’s

Lin
da Ln

Terri D
r

James Madison
University

Skyline 
Middle School

Kroger

Cloverleaf
Shopping Center

Bu
rg

es
s R

d

M
arket StNeff Ave

D
ey

er
le

Av
e

Lucy Dr

Ridgeville Ln

Chestnut Ridge Dr

Fieldale Pl

Port Republic Rd

Goldfinch Dr

Br
oa

d 
St

St
er

lin
g 

St

M
yr

tle
 S

t

H
ill 

St

O
rio

le 
Ln

Blu
e R

idg
e D

r

Gay St
Rock St

M
as

on
 S

t

Meadowlark Dr

Star Crest Dr

Vi
ne

 S
t Old Furnace Rd

To
w

er
 S

t

Valley
Mall

Sentara RMH
Medical Center

Martin’s

Rose’s Dept Store

Stone Spring Rd

H ealth C
am

pu
s 

D
r

University Blvd

Evelyn Byrd Ave

Country Club Rd

Market St

Keezletown Rd

02 Monday–Friday | 6:30am–6:16pm    
Saturday | 8:30am–5:16pm 

On-Demand Bus Stop Service: (540) 432-0492

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

1

On-Demand Stop1

Time Point 1

Transfer Point1



Transfer Points
 Gay St  |  Connect to 01, 03, 04, 05 and 06

02
Downtown – East Market – Hospital
Route 2 connects you to Downtown Harrisonburg, North 38 area neighborhoods, the hospital and shops along East 
Market Street. Popular destinations include: the Sentara RMH Medical Center, and shopping at Rose’s, Martin’s, Kroger, 
the Cloverleaf Shopping Center and the Valley Mall.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app               or at passiogo.com.

1

AM times in light type    Monday–Friday service times   
PM times in bold type    Saturday service times           
          

1

G
ay

 S
t 

6:30

7:30

8:30

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

4:30

5:30

7

6:35

7:35

8:35

9:35

10:35

11:35

12:35

1:35

2:35

3:35

4:35

5:35

13

Va
lle

y 
M

al
l

(W
es

t S
id

e)

C
lo

ve
rle

af
Sh

op
pi

ng
 M

al
l

6:44

7:44

8:44

9:44

10:44

11:44

12:44

1:44

2:44

3:44

4:44

5:44

21

6:53

7:53

8:53

9:53

10:53

11:53

12:53

1:53

2:53

3:53

4:53

5:53

29

M
ar

ke
t P

la
ce

Sh
op

pe
s

Se
nt

ar
a 

RM
H

M
ed

ic
al

 C
tr

6:59

7:59

8:59

9:59

10:59

11:59

12:59

1:59

2:59

3:59

4:59

5:59

33

C
ou

nt
ry

 C
lu

b
@

 L
in

da
 L

n

7:05

8:05

9:05

10:05

11:05

12:05

1:05

2:05

3:05

4:05

5:05

6:05

40

N
or

th
 3

8

7:10

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

2:10

3:10

4:10

5:10

6:10

45

G
ay

 S
t

@
 H

ill
 S

t

7:14

8:14

9:14

10:14

11:14

12:14

1:14

2:14

3:14

4:14

5:14

6:14
G

ay
 S

t 

1

7:16

8:16

9:16

10:16

11:16

12:16

1:16

2:16

3:16

4:16

5:16

6:16



6

8
1

8
1

42

42

1

2

4
3

5

6

78

10

11
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
29

2330
28

27

26

25

24

31

34

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40
41

4243
44

45 46
47

48

9

13

G
ay St

Broad St

Mason St

Market St

Reservoir St

D
uke D

r

Bluestone Dr

Paul St

Main St

Liberty St

High St

W
ater St

Chesapeake Ave

JohnsonSt

W
ashington St

M
ain St

Lee Ave

Willow St

Dogwood Dr

Waterman Dr

Collicello St

Vine St

H
arriso

nb
urg

C
ro

ssing
The M

ill

C
loverleaf 

Sho
p

p
ing

 
C

enter

R
ed

 Fro
nt

Sup
erm

arket

C
ardinalDr

Tho
m

as H
arriso

n 
M

id
d

le Scho
o

l

R
o

cking
ham

 
Sq

uare

Rhianon LnPark Lawn Dr
H

eritage C
enter W

ayGarbers Church Rd

Erickson Ave

High St

C
ircle D

r

G
race St

South Ave
Laurel St

Sharon St

Pleasant Hill Rd

H
igh St

Hillandale Ave

Central Ave

M
artin Luther King Jr W

ay

M
eadow

lark D
r

Carlton St

H
arriso

nb
urg

H
ig

h Scho
o

l

Jam
es M

ad
iso

n
U

niversity
G

o
d

w
in 

Transit
C

enter

MarylandAve

M
arket St

Monday–Friday | 6:30am–6:13pm    
Saturday | 8:30am–5:13pm 

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com03 1

1

1

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point



Transfer Points
Gay St  |  Connect to 01, 02, 04, 05 and 06

03
Downtown – South High Street – HHS
Route 3 services Downtown Harrisonburg, residents along High Street and students riding to Harrisonburg High School. 
Popular destinations include: Harrisonburg High School, shopping at Rose’s and the Cloverleaf Shopping Center, Godwin 
Transit Center and Westover Park.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

1

AM times in light type  Monday–Friday service times 
PM times in bold type  Saturday service times    

1 1

G
ay

 S
t 

6:30

7:30

8:30

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

4:30

5:30

7

Vi
ne

 S
t @

 
M

ea
do

w
la

rk

6:35

7:35

8:35

9:35

10:35

11:35

12:35

1:35

2:35

3:35

4:35

5:35

C
lo

ve
rle

af
Sh

op
pi

ng
 M

al
l

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

6:38

7:38

8:38

9:38

10:38

11:38

12:38

1:38

2:38

3:38

4:38

5:38

6:44

7:44

8:44

9:44

10:44

11:44

12:44

1:44

2:44

3:44

4:44

5:44

18

M
em

or
ia

l H
al

l
6:50

7:50

8:50

9:50

10:50

11:50

12:50

1:50

2:50

3:50

4:50

5:50

24

A
uc

tio
n 

H
ou

se

6:54

7:54

8:54

9:54

10:54

11:54

12:54

1:54

2:54

3:54

4:54

5:54

31

Ro
ck

in
gh

am
Sq

ua
re

7:01

8:01

9:01

10:01

11:01

12:01

1:01

2:01

3:01

4:01

5:01

6:01

34

H
ar

ris
on

bu
rg

H
ig

h 
Sc

ho
ol

7:04

8:04

9:04

10:04

11:04

12:04

1:04

2:04

3:04

4:04

5:04

6:04

43

W
es

to
ve

r P
ar

k

7:08

8:08

9:08

10:08

11:08

12:08

1:08

2:08

3:08

4:08

5:08

6:08
G

ay
 S

t 

7:13

8:13

9:13

10:13

11:13

12:13

1:13

2:13

3:13

4:13

5:13

6:13

9 13



81

1
2

44

43

41

4

39

38

6

37

36
7

8

34

9

33

10

31

32

29
11

14
28

12

15

27

16
26

17

18
19

24

21

22

30

42

3

40

5

35

13

25

20

23

Mosby Rd

Martin Luther King Jr W
ay

Monument Ave

Gay St
Rock St

Wolfe St
Elizabeth St

Market St

Bruce St

South St Port Republic RdPleasant Hill Rd

Erickson Ave Hu
ffm

an
 S

t

MillerCir

Campbell St

Graftan St

Lib
er

ty
 S

t

M
ain

 St

M
ai

n 
St

M
ai

n 
St

Rocco Ave

Pointe Dr

Baxter Dr

Kaylo
r P

ark 
Dr

Pleasant Valley Rd

Pe
op

les
 D

r

Stone Spring Rd

Be
er

y 
Rd

Rocktown
High School

Massanutten 
Technical Center

Wellness
Center

Sharp
Shopper

Cloverleaf
Shopping

Center

Court 
Square

James Madison
University

The 
Quad

DMV

Bluest one D r

Monday–Friday | 6:30am–6:09pm    
Saturday | 8:30am–5:09pm 

On-Demand Bus Stop Service: (540) 432-0492

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com04
Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

1

On-Demand Stop1

Time Point 1

Transfer Point1



Transfer Points
 Gay St  |  Connect to 01, 02, 03, 05 and 06

04
Downtown – South Main Street – Rocktown HS
Route 4 connects Downtown Harrisonburg, Rocktown High School, and businesses and neighborhoods all along South 
Main Street. Popular destinations include: the DMV, Massanutten Technical Center and Rocktown High School.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app               or at passiogo.com.

1

AM times in light type    Monday–Friday service times   
PM times in bold type    Saturday service times           
          

1

G
ay

 S
t 

6:30

7:30

8:30

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

4:30

5:30

3

D
ai

ly
 N

ew
s 

Re
co

rd

6:32

7:32

8:32

9:32

10:32

11:32

12:32

1:32

2:32

3:32

4:32

5:32

5

S 
M

ai
n 

St
 @

H
ar

ris
on

 S
t

6:35

7:35

8:35

9:35

10:35

11:35

12:35

1:35

2:35

3:35

4:35

5:35

13

Sh
ar

p 
Sh

op
pe

r

6:42

7:42

8:42

9:42

10:42

11:42

12:42

1:42

2:42

3:42

4:42

5:42

20
D

M
V

6:46

7:46

8:46

9:46

10:46

11:46

12:46

1:46

2:46

3:46

4:46

5:46

23

M
as

sa
nu

tte
n 

Te
ch

ni
ca

l C
en

te
r

6:50

7:50

8:50

9:50

10:50

11:50

12:50

1:50

2:50

3:50

4:50

5:50

40

S 
M

ai
n 

St
 

@
 M

LK
 W

ay

7:03

8:03

9:03

10:03

11:03

12:03

1:03

2:03

3:03

4:03

5:03

6:03

35

S 
M

ai
n 

St
 

@
 M

ill
er

 C
irc

le

6:59

7:59

8:59

9:59

10:59

11:59

12:59

1:59

2:59

3:59

4:59

5:59

25

Ro
ck

to
w

n
H

ig
h 

Sc
ho

ol

6:54

7:54

8:54

9:54

10:54

11:54

12:54

1:54

2:54

3:54

4:54

5:54

42

M
as

sa
nu

tte
n

Lib
ra

ry

7:05

8:05

9:05

10:05

11:05

12:05

1:05

2:05

3:05

4:05

5:05

6:05

1

G
ay

 S
t 

7:09

8:09

9:09

10:09

11:09

12:09

1:09

2:09

3:09

4:09

5:09

6:09



81

6

12

10

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

20

19

11

18

17

16

15
14

13

46

45
44

39

38

37

36
28

29

27

2625
22

21

32

33
30

34

43

42

41

40

24

23

1/31

35

Gay St

Lib
er

ty
 S

t

3rd St

Lib
er

ty
 S

t

Acorn Dr

C
ol

lic
el

lo
 S

t

G
ra

nt
 S

t

C
hicago AveW

at
er

man
 D

r

Greystone St

Shenandoah St

Mt Clinton Pike

Parkwood Dr

Washington St

Main St

Vine St

Vi
ne

 S
t

Ashby Ave

Charles St

Te
ch

no
lo

gy

Dr

Friendship Dr

Lo
ng

vi
ew

 D
rStonefieldCt

M
as

on
 S

t

O
tt 

St

M
yr

tle
 S

t

M
ai

n 
St

Rock St
Wolfe St

Market St

M
arket St

Vine St

Eastern
Mennonite
University

Harris Gardens
Apartments

Virginia 
Mennonite 
Retirement 
Community

Gift & Thrift

Cloverleaf
Shopping Center

Em
erson Ln

Meadowlark Dr

Martin Luther King Jr W
ay

Pa
rk

 R
d

Oak Dr

Villa DrShank Dr

Birch Dr

Reservoir St

Court
Square

Lineweaver
Apartments

Rose’s
Dept Store

Holly 

Hill Dr

Harmony Dr

05 Monday–Friday | 6:30am–6:15pm    
Saturday | 8:30am–5:15pm 

On-Demand Bus Stop Service: (540) 432-0492

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

1

On-Demand Stop1

Time Point 1

Transfer Point1



37 38

Transfer Points
Gay St  |  Connect to 01, 02, 03, 04 and 06

05
Downtown – Vine Street – VMRC + EMU
Route 5 connects Downtown Harrisonburg, Vine Street neighborhoods, and the VMRC and EMU areas. Popular 
destinations include: Virginia Mennonite Retirement Community, Eastern Mennonite University, Harris Gardens, 
Lineweaver apartments, and shopping at Rose’s, Gift & Thrift, and the Cloverleaf Shopping Center.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

1

6 10

71
8 

C
hi

ca
go

A
ve

6:34

7:34

8:34

9:34

10:34

11:34

12:34

1:34

2:34

3:34

4:34

5:34

M
t C

lin
to

n 
ac

ro
ss

fro
m

 Te
ch

no
lo

gy

27

6:52

7:52

8:52

9:52

10:52

11:52

12:52

1:52

2:52

3:52

4:52

5:52

28

C
om

m
un

ity
 

Se
rv

ic
es

 B
oa

rd
6:53

7:53

8:53

9:53

10:53

11:53

12:53

1:53

2:53

3:53

4:53

5:53

29

N
av

ig
at

io
n 

C
en

te
r

6:54

7:54

8:54

9:54

10:54

11:54

12:54

1:54

2:54

3:54

4:54

5:54

29

G
ay

 S
t 

6:57

7:57

8:57

9:57

10:57

11:57

12:57

1:57

2:57

3:57

4:57

5:57

36

36

H
ar

ris
 G

ar
de

ns

7:02

8:02

9:02

10:02

11:02

12:02

1:02

2:02

3:02

4:02

5:02

6:02

42

C
lo

ve
rle

af
 

Sh
op

pi
ng

 C
en

te
r

7:07

8:07

9:07

10:07

11:07

12:07

1:07

2:07

3:07

4:07

5:07

6:07

1 31

6:30

7:30

8:30

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

4:30

5:30

G
ay

 S
t

G
ift

 &
 Th

rif
t

6:37

7:37

8:37

9:37

10:37

11:37

12:37

1:37

2:37

3:37

4:37

5:37

VM
RC

6:40

7:40

8:40

9:40

10:40

11:40

12:40

1:40

2:40

3:40

4:40

5:40

12

G
ay

 S
t

7:15

8:15

9:15

10:15

11:15

12:15

1:15

2:15

3:15

4:15

5:15

6:15

1

AM times in light type  Monday–Friday service times 
PM times in bold type  Saturday service times         

Upon request, courtesy service 
provided after last scheduled 
run to bus stops



81

81

11

33

33

1

3

17

21

14

15

16

2

4

5

6 7

9

10

11

12

13

18
24

19

20
23

22

30

31
32

33

26

25

27

28

29

8

Gay St

Kelsey Ln

Putter Ct

Neff Rd

University Blvd

Re
se

rv
oi

r S
t

Neff A
ve

Lois Ln

Lil Sorrel Dr
Dr

Wolfe St

Lib
er

ty
 S

t

M
ain

 St

Duke Dr

Carrier Dr

Bluesto
ne Dr

Lewis St
Paul St

Grattan St

M
as

on
 S

t

Market St

Hawkins St

rt

 
  

Rose’s 
Dept Store

James Madison 
University

Godwin 
Transit 
Center

Cloverleaf
Shopping Mall

Northview 
Apartments

Harrison 
Apartments

Harrisonburg 
Crossing

Sentara RMH 
Medical Center

M
artin Luther King Jr Way

Hun
ter

s R
d

Devon Ln

Po
rtla

nd Dr

Port Republic Rd

Sto
ne

 Sp
rin

g R

d

Re
se

rv
oi

r S
t

Decca

Rosedale Dr

Health
 C

am
pu

s 
D

r

06 Monday–Friday | 6:30am–6:11pm    
Saturday | 8:30am–5:11pm 

On-Demand Bus Stop Service: (540) 432-0492

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

1

On-Demand Stop1

Time Point 1

Transfer Point1



Transfer Points
 Gay St  |  Connect to 01, 02, 03, 04 and 051

AM times in light type    Monday–Friday service times   
PM times in bold type    Saturday service times           
          

1

G
ay

 S
t 

6:30

7:30

8:30

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

2:30

3:30

4:30

5:30

H
of

fm
an

 H
al

l

6

6:35

7:35

8:35

9:35

10:35

11:35

12:35

1:35

2:35

3:35

4:35

5:35

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

N
or

th
vi

ew
A

pa
rtm

en
ts

6:38

7:38

8:38

9:38

10:38

11:38

12:38

1:38

2:38

3:38

4:38

5:38

11

6:45

7:45

8:45

9:45

10:45

11:45

12:45

1:45

2:45

3:45

4:45

5:45

22

Se
nt

ar
a 

RM
H

M
ed

ic
al

 C
tr

6:52

7:52

8:52

9:52

10:52

11:52

12:52

1:52

2:52

3:52

4:52

5:52

25

D
re

am
 C

om
e

Tr
ue

 P
ar

k

6:57

7:57

8:57

9:57

10:57

11:57

12:57

1:57

2:57

3:57

4:57

5:57

28

W
al

m
ar

t

7:03

8:03

9:03

10:03

11:03

12:03

1:03

2:03

3:03

4:03

5:03

6:03

31

M
ar

ke
t S

t
@

 M
yr

tle
 S

t

7:09

8:09

9:09

10:09

11:09

12:09

1:09

2:09

3:09

4:09

5:09

6:09
G

ay
 S

t 

1

7:11

8:11

9:11

10:11

11:11

12:11

1:11

2:11

3:11

4:11

5:11

6:11

Upon request, courtesy service 
provided after last scheduled 
run to bus stops       through  1 8

06
Downtown – JMU – Port Republic – Hospital
Route 6 offers easy connections between Downtown Harrisonburg, James Madison University, Port Republic 
neighborhoods, and the hospital. Popular destinations include: Godwin Transit Center, Sentara RMH Hospital, 
Northview Apartments, Harrisonburg Community Health Center, and shopping at Rose’s and Walmart.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app               or at passiogo.com.

8





11

11

81

81

42

14
24

23

16
22

18
20

12

3

2

13

17

19

9

11

7

15

4

5

6
8

10

21

1

Memorial
Hall

Forbes
Center

Ho�man
Hall

Godwin 
Transit
Center Hanson Hall

Paul
Jennings
Hall

East Campus 
Dining Hall

Physics &
Chemistry Building

Atlantic
Bank
Center

King Hall

Convocation
Center

Madison
Hall

HBS

Student 
Success 
Center

The Union

Taylor Down Under

Studio
Center

Grace St 
Apartments

M
ad

iso
n D

r

Grace St

W
aln

ut 
Ln

Ch
es

ap
ea

ke
 A

ve

Che
sa

pe
ak

e A
ve

High St

Ve
ter

an
s M

em

oria
l D

r

C
isa

t S
er

vic
e D

r

Martin Luther King Jr Way

Hbs 
Service

 D
r

Bluestone Dr
Maplehurst Ave

M
ain

 St

Grace St

Duke Dr

Carrier Dr
Carrie

r D
r

University Blvd

University Blvd

East C
am

pus D
r

Soccer Field
Service Dr

D
river D

r

M
od

ul
ar

 H
ill 

Ln

Bl
ue

sto
ne

 D
r

Festival 
Conference
Center

ICS
INNER CAMPUS SHUTTLE

Monday–Friday | 6:57am–7:00pm | Every 5 Minutes
7:00pm–10:49pm | Every 30 Minutes

Saturday | 9:00am–10:49pm | Every 30 Minutes

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in order)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

Evenings and Saturdays Only

1

1

1



Carrier Dr @ Festival  |  Connect to Black, Blue, Purple, and Pink

Godwin Transit Center (after 7pm)  |  Connect to Yellow, Silver, Gold, and Shopper

21

1

INNER CAMPUS SHUTTLE

7:01

7:31

8:01

8:31

9:01

9:31

10:01

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

7:02

7:32

8:02

8:32

9:02

9:32

10:02

7:12

7:42

8:12

8:42

9:14

9:42

10:12

7:14

7:44

8:14

8:44

9:14

9:44

10:14

7:17

7:47

8:17

8:47

9:17

9:47

10:17

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

7:33

8:03

8:33

9:03

9:33

10:03

10:33

7:36

8:06

8:36

9:06

9:36

10:06

10:36

7:40

8:10

8:40

9:10

9:40

10:10

10:40

7:43

8:13

8:43

9:13

9:43

10:13

10:43

2

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

3

St
ud

en
t

Su
cc

es
s C

en
te

r

Ta
yl

or
D

ow
n 

U
nd

er

M
em

or
ia

l H
al

l

7

A
cr

os
s f

ro
m

 G
ra

ce
 

St
 A

pa
rtm

en
ts

9

H
of

fm
an

 H
al

l

11

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

Ki
ng

 H
al

l

15

Fe
sti

va
l 

C
on

fe
re

nc
e

C
en

te
r

17

Je
nn

in
gs

 H
al

l

19

C
ar

rie
r D

r @
Fe

sti
va

l C
en

te
r

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

7:49

8:19

8:49

9:19

9:49

10:19

10:49

Service times after 7:00pm

Transfer Points

Memorial – The Quad – East Campus – Jennings
The Inner Campus Shuttle (ICS) connects students to locations all across the majority of JMU’s campus. Popular 
destinations include: Memorial Hall, The Quad, Madison Union, King Hall, the Festival Conference Center, Jennings Hall, 
the Student Success Center, the Grace Street Apartments and the Godwin Transit Center (nights and Saturdays only).

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

MONDAYFRIDAY SCHEDULE

Buses arrive every 5 minutes from 6:57am–7:00pm
13 211 1

Memorial – The Quad – East Campus – Jennings
The Inner Campus Shuttle (ICS) connects students to locations all across the majority of JMU’s campus. Popular 
destinations include: Memorial Hall, The Quad, Madison Union, King Hall, the Festival Conference Center, Jennings Hall, 
the Student Success Center, the Grace Street Apartments and the Godwin Transit Center (nights and Saturdays only).

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.



INNER CAMPUS SHUTTLE
SATURDAY SCHEDULE 

Saturday service times

AM times in light type
PM times in bold type

Transfer Points
1 Godwin Transit Center  |  Connect to 03, 06, Yellow, Silver, Gold, and Shopper

2

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

3

St
ud

en
t

Su
cc

es
s C

en
te

r

Ta
yl

or
D

ow
n 

U
nd

er

M
em

or
ia

l H
al

l

7

A
cr

os
s f

ro
m

 G
ra

ce
 

St
 A

pa
rtm

en
ts

9

H
of

fm
an

 H
al

l

11

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

Ki
ng

 H
al

l

15

Fe
sti

va
l 

C
on

fe
re

nc
e

C
en

te
r

17

Je
nn

in
gs

 H
al

l

19

C
ar

rie
r D

r @
Fe

sti
va

l C
en

te
r

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

13

9:01
9:31

10:01
10:31
11:01
11:31
12:01
12:31
1:01
1:31
2:01
2:31
3:01
3:31
4:01
4:31
5:01
5:31
6:01
6:31
7:01
7:31
8:01
8:31
9:01
9:31

10:01

9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00

9:02
9:32

10:02
10:32
11:02
11:32
12:02
12:32
1:02
1:32
2:02
2:32
3:02
3:32
4:02
4:32
5:02
5:32
6:02
6:32
7:02
7:32
8:02
8:32
9:02
9:32

10:02

9:12
9:42
10:12
10:42
11:12
11:42
12:12
12:42
1:12
1:42
2:12
2:42
3:12
3:42
4:12
4:42
5:12
5:42
6:12
6:42
7:12
7:42
8:12
8:42
9:14
9:42
10:12

9:14
9:44
10:14
10:44
11:14
11:44
12:14
12:44
1:14
1:44
2:14
2:44
3:14
3:44
4:14
4:44
5:14
5:44
6:14
6:44
7:14
7:44
8:14
8:44
9:14
9:44
10:14

9:17
9:47
10:17
10:47
11:17
11:47
12:17
12:47
1:17
1:47
2:17
2:47
3:17
3:47
4:17
4:47
5:17
5:47
6:17
6:47
7:17
7:47
8:17
8:47
9:17
9:47
10:17

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30

9:33
10:03
10:33
11:03
11:33
12:03
12:33
1:03
1:33
2:03
2:33
3:03
3:33
4:03
4:33
5:03
5:33
6:03
6:33
7:03
7:33
8:03
8:33
9:03
9:33

10:03
10:33

9:36
10:06
10:36
11:06
11:36
12:06
12:36
1:06
1:36
2:06
2:36
3:06
3:36
4:06
4:36
5:06
5:36
6:06
6:36
7:06
7:36
8:06
8:36
9:06
9:36

10:06
10:36

9:40
10:10
10:40
11:10
11:40
12:10
12:40
1:10
1:40
2:10
2:40
3:10
3:40
4:10
4:40
5:10
5:40
6:10
6:40
7:10
7:40
8:10
8:40
9:10
9:40
10:10
10:40

9:43
10:13
10:43
11:13
11:43
12:13
12:43
1:13
1:43
2:13
2:43
3:13
3:43
4:13
4:43
5:13
5:43
6:13
6:43
7:13
7:43
8:13
8:43
9:13
9:43
10:13
10:43

9:49
10:19
10:49
11:19
11:49
12:19
12:49
1:19
1:49
2:19
2:49
3:19
3:49
4:19
4:49
5:19
5:49
6:19
6:49
7:19
7:49
8:19
8:49
9:19
9:49
10:19
10:49

211 1

Memorial – The Quad – East Campus – Jennings
The Inner Campus Shuttle (ICS) connects students to locations all across the majority of JMU’s campus. Popular 
destinations include: Memorial Hall, The Quad, Madison Union, King Hall, the Festival Conference Center, Jennings Hall, 
the Student Success Center, the Grace Street Apartments and the Godwin Transit Center (nights and Saturdays only).

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.



81

81

1

3
224

5

6 19

18

17

8

16

9

14

10

11

13

21

20

2

7

15

12

East Campus 
Dining Hall

Physics &
Chemistry 
Building

Atlantic
Bank
Center

ISAT/CS 
Building

Convocation
Center

The
Cottages

Festival 
Center

JMU BLACK LINE

University
Recreation
Center

Carrie
r D

r

Soccer Field
Service Dr

University Blvd

University Blvd

Port Republic Rd

Port Republic Rd

Dee
r R

un

Lois Ln

Neff A
ve

Nelson Dr

Wine Dr
Portland Dr

Pe
ac

h 
G

ro
ve

 A
ve

 

Oak Hill DrGreenbriar Dr

East C
am

pus D
r

D
river D

r

M
od

ul
ar

 H
ill 

Ln

Hills
Northview

Hills
Southview

Devon Ln

Rosedale Dr

Ke
lse

y La
ne

Squire Hill
Apartments

The Fox
Townhomes

Paul
Jennings
Hall

Monday–Friday | 7:08am–6:57pm

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.comBK
BLACK LINE

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



BLACK LINE
East Campus – Port Republic – Cottages – Devon Lane
The Black Line connects students living along Port Republic Road and at The Cottages with JMU’s East Campus. Popular 
destinations include: the Festival Conference Center, Convocation Center, University Recreation Center, and the 
Northview, The Cottages, Southview, Squire Hill and The Fox Townhomes Apartments.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

7:08

7:38

8:08

8:38

9:08

9:38

10:08

10:38

11:08

11:38

12:08

12:38

1:08

1:38

2:08

2:38

3:08

3:38

4:08

4:38

5:08

5:38

6:08

6:38

C
ar

rie
r D

r
@

 F
es

tiv
al

1 1

7:09

7:39

8:09

8:39

9:09

9:39

10:09

10:39

11:09

11:39

12:09

12:39

1:09

1:39

2:09

2:39

3:09

3:39

4:09

4:39

5:09

5:39

6:09

6:39

Fe
sti

va
l 

C
on

fe
re

nc
e 

C
en

te
r

7:14

7:44

8:14

8:44

9:14

9:44

10:14

10:44

11:14

11:44

12:14

12:44

1:14

1:44

2:14

2:44

3:14

3:44

4:14

4:44

5:14

5:44

6:14

6:44

H
ill

s
N

or
th

vi
ew

2

7:17

7:47

8:17

8:47

9:17

9:47

10:17

10:47

11:17

11:47

12:17

12:47

1:17

1:47

2:17

2:47

3:17

3:47

4:17

4:47

5:17

5:47

6:17

6:47

Th
e 

C
ot

ta
ge

s

7

7:20

7:50

8:20

8:50

9:20

9:50

10:20

10:50

11:20

11:50

12:20

12:50

1:20

1:50

2:20

2:50

3:20

3:50

4:20

4:50

5:20

5:50

6:20

6:50

H
ill

s
So

ut
hv

ie
w

12

7:25

7:55

8:25

8:55

9:25

9:55

10:25

10:55

11:25

11:55

12:25

12:55

1:25

1:55

2:25

2:55

3:25

3:55

4:25

4:55

5:25

5:55

6:25

6:55

C
on

vo
ca

tio
n

C
en

te
r

15 20

7:27

7:57

8:27

8:57

9:27

9:57

10:27

10:57

11:27

11:57

12:27

12:57

1:27

1:57

2:27

2:57

3:27

3:57

4:27

4:57

5:27

5:57

6:27

6:57

C
ar

rie
r D

r
@

 F
es

tiv
al

Transfer Points
Carrier Dr @ Festival | Connect to Blue + Purple, Pink and ICS1

AM times in light type
PM times in bold type

Monday–Friday service times



33

33

5
6

7
4

19

14

16

18

15

17

12

11

10

9

2

3
20

8

13

1

Talmadge Dr

Valley Mall

Martin’s

Re
se

rv
oi

r S
t

M
arket St

Neff Ave

Neff Ave

D
eyerle A

ve

Reservoir St

Carrie
r D

r

C
am

pu
s D

r

Evelyn Bird Ave

Lucy Dr

Ridgeville Ln

Foley Rd

Hillmont Cr

Bayberry Ln

Evelyn Byrd Ave

Chestnut Ridge Dr

Newberry Ln

University Blvd

Target

Atlantic 
Union
Bank 
Center

Sunchase 
Apartments

Arcadia

The Retreat

BioLife 
Plasma
Service

The 
Pointe

Camelot Ln

Evelyn Bird Ave

W
oo

dland Dr

Br
ec

ke
nr

id
ge

 C
t

Festival 
Conference
Center

Chestnut Ridge
Apartments

Copper Beech
Apartments

Campus View
Apartments

Redpoint
Apartments

Charleston
Townhomes

BL
BLUE LINE

Monday–Friday | 7:03am–6:53pm 

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



BLUE LINE
East Campus – Charleston – Copper Beech – Redpoint
The Blue Line connects students living at Charleston Townhomes, the Copper Beech area and Redpoint with JMU’s East 
Campus. Popular destinations include: the Festival Conference Center, the BioLife Plasma Donation Center, and the 
Chestnut Ridge, Copper Beech, The Pointe, Campus View and Redpoint Apartments.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

1

7:03

7:33

8:03

8:33

9:03

9:33

10:03

10:33

11:03

11:33

12:03

12:33

1:03

1:33

2:03

2:33

3:03

3:33

4:03

4:33

5:03

5:33

6:03

6:33

1

7:23

7:53

8:23

8:53

9:23

9:53

10:23

10:53

11:23

11:53

12:23

12:53

1:23

1:53

2:23

2:53

3:23

3:53

4:23

4:53

5:23

5:53

6:23

6:53

4

7:07

7:37

8:07

8:37

9:07

9:37

10:07

10:37

11:07

11:37

12:07

12:37

1:07

1:37

2:07

2:37

3:07

3:37

4:07

4:37

5:07

5:37

6:07

6:37

8

A
cr

os
s

fro
m

 M
ar

tin
’s

C
ha

rle
sto

n
To

w
nh

om
es

Th
e 

Po
in

te

C
ar

rie
r D

r 
@

 F
es

tiv
al

C
ar

rie
r D

r
@

 F
es

tiv
al

7:09

7:39

8:09

8:39

9:09

9:39

10:09

10:39

11:09

11:39

12:09

12:39

1:09

1:39

2:09

2:39

3:09

3:39

4:09

4:39

5:09

5:39

6:09

6:39

14

7:13

7:43

8:13

8:43

9:13

9:43

10:13

10:43

11:13

11:43

12:13

12:43

1:13

1:43

2:13

2:43

3:13

3:43

4:13

4:43

5:13

5:43

6:13

6:43

16

Th
e 

Re
tre

at

7:16

7:46

8:16

8:46

9:16

9:46

10:16

10:46

11:16

11:46

12:16

12:46

1:16

1:46

2:16

2:46

3:16

3:46

4:16

4:46

5:16

5:46

6:16

6:46

19

C
ha

rle
sto

n
To

w
nh

om
es

7:18

7:48

8:18

8:48

9:18

9:48

10:18

10:48

11:18

11:48

12:18

12:48

1:18

1:48

2:18

2:48

3:18

3:48

4:18

4:48

5:18

5:48

6:18

6:48

Transfer Points
Carrier Dr @ Festival | Connect to Black, Purple, Pink and ICS 1

AM times in light type
PM times in bold type

        Monday–Friday service times



81

81

11

11

4

7

15

11

3
19

5

6

18 16

17

8

14

13

9

1012

20

21

22

25

1

23

26

24

2

Duke DrM
ad

iso
n D

r

Gree
k R

ow

Neff A
ve

Pe
ac

h G
ro

ve
 A

ve

Sully Dr

Dee
r R

un

Kelsey Ln

Port Republic Rd

Bradley Dr

Devon Ln

Devon Ln

Devon Ln

Grace St

M
as

on
 StM

ain
 St

Warsaw Ave HBS
 

Se
rvi

ce
 D

r

Bluestone Dr

Wampler
Hall

Ho�man
Hall

Forbes 
Center

The
Quad

Madison
Hall

HBS

The
Union

Taylor 
Down Under

Godwin
Transit
Center

Convocation
Center

Hills
Northview

Hills
Southview

The Harrison
Apartments

Hartman
Hall

Hunters
Ridge

Showker
Hall

Student 
Success
Center

Squire Hills
Apartments

The Fox
Townhomes

Devon Ln

Bluesto
ne

 D
r

Hun
ter

s Rd

Champions Dr

Carrier Dr

GR
GREEN LINE

Monday–Friday | 7:00am–7:11pm

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



GREEN LINE
GTC – Showker – Port Republic – Devon Lane
The Green Line connects students living along Port Republic Road with JMU’s Main Campus. Popular destinations include: 
Godwin Transit Center, Hartman Hall, the Student Success Center, The Quad, Showker Hall, and the Hunters Ridge, 
Northview, Southview, Squire Hill, The Fox Townhomes and Harrison Apartments.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

Transfer Points
Godwin Transit Center | Connect to 03, 06, Yellow and Shopper1 Monday–Friday service times

21

Ta
yl

or
D

ow
n 

U
nd

er

7:23
7:43
8:03
8:23
8:43
9:03
9:23
9:43

10:03
10:23
10:43
11:03
11:23
11:43
12:03
12:23
12:43
1:03
1:23
1:43
2:03
2:23
2:43
3:03
3:23
3:43
4:03
4:23
4:43
5:03
5:23
5:43
6:03
6:23
6:43
7:03

22

St
ud

en
t 

Su
cc

es
s 

C
en

te
r

7:24
7:44
8:04
8:24
8:44
9:04
9:24
9:44

10:04
10:24
10:44
11:04
11:24
11:44
12:04
12:24
12:44
1:04
1:24
1:44
2:04
2:24
2:44
3:04
3:24
3:44
4:04
4:24
4:44
5:04
5:24
5:44
6:04
6:24
6:44
7:04

25

H
of

fm
an

 H
al

l

7:28
7:48
8:08
8:28
8:48
9:08
9:28
9:48

10:08
10:28
10:48
11:08
11:28
11:48
12:08
12:28
12:48
1:08
1:28
1:48
2:08
2:28
2:48
3:08
3:28
3:48
4:08
4:28
4:48
5:08
5:28
5:48
6:08
6:28
6:48
7:08

H
un

te
rs

 R
id

ge

4

7:04
7:24
7:44
8:04
8:24
8:44
9:04
9:24
9:44

10:04
10:24
10:44
11:04
11:24
11:44
12:04
12:24
12:44
1:04
1:24
1:44
2:04
2:24
2:44
3:04
3:24
3:44
4:04
4:24
4:44
5:04
5:24
5:44
6:04
6:24
6:44

7

H
ill

s
N

or
th

vi
ew

7:07
7:27
7:47
8:07
8:27
8:47
9:07
9:27
9:47

10:07
10:27
10:47
11:07
11:27
11:47
12:07
12:27
12:47
1:07
1:27
1:47
2:07
2:27
2:47
3:07
3:27
3:47
4:07
4:27
4:47
5:07
5:27
5:47
6:07
6:27
6:47

11

H
ill

ls
So

ut
hv

ie
w

7:09
7:29
7:49
8:09
8:29
8:49
9:09
9:29
9:49

10:09
10:29
10:49
11:09
11:29
11:49
12:09
12:29
12:49
1:09
1:29
1:49
2:09
2:29
2:49
3:09
3:29
3:49
4:09
4:29
4:49
5:09
5:29
5:49
6:09
6:29
6:49

15

Th
e 

H
ar

ris
on

A
pa

rtm
en

ts
7:15
7:35
7:55
8:15
8:35
8:55
9:15
9:35
9:55
10:15
10:35
10:55
11:15
11:35
11:55
12:15
12:35
12:55
1:15
1:35
1:55
2:15
2:35
2:55
3:15
3:35
3:55
4:15
4:35
4:55
5:15
5:35
5:55
6:15
6:35
6:55

20

Sh
ow

ke
r H

al
l

7:21
7:41
8:01
8:21
8:41
9:01
9:21
9:41

10:01
10:21
10:41
11:01
11:21
11:41
12:01
12:21
12:41
1:01
1:21
1:41
2:01
2:21
2:41
3:01
3:21
3:41
4:01
4:21
4:41
5:01
5:21
5:41
6:01
6:21
6:41
7:01

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

7:00
7:20
7:40
8:00
8:20
8:40
9:00
9:20
9:40

10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00
12:20
12:40
1:00
1:20
1:40
2:00
2:20
2:40
3:00
3:20
3:40
4:00
4:20
4:40
5:00
5:20
5:40
6:00
6:20
6:40

1

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

7:31
7:51
8:11
8:31
8:51
9:11
9:31
9:51
10:11
10:31
10:51
11:11
11:31
11:51
12:11
12:31
12:51
1:11
1:31
1:51
2:11
2:31
2:51
3:11
3:31
3:51
4:11
4:31
4:51
5:11
5:31
5:51
6:11
6:31
6:51
7:11

1

AM times in light type
PM times in bold type



Oak Hill Dr

81

6

8

5

1

7

11
9

10

4

3

2

15

13

12

14

Hills
Northview

Hunters
Ridge

The Harrison
Arcadia

Harrisonburg

Sunchase
Apartments

Hills
Southview

Paul
Jennings
Hall

East Campus 
Dining Hall

Physics &
Chemistry

Atlantic
Bank
Center

ISAT/CS 
Building

Convocation
Center

Festival 
Center

Devon Ln

Ci
sa

t S
erv

ice
 Dr

University Blvd

University Blvd

Forest H
ill R

d

Neff A
ve

N
ef

f A
ve

M
od

ul
ar

 

H
ill 

Ln

Ke
lse

y Lane

Soccer Field 

Service Dr

University Blvd

Putter Ct

Port Republic Rd

Port Republic Rd

Port Republic Rd

Sully Dr

Devon Ln

Reservoir St

Warwick
Dr

Dee
r R

un
Pe

ac
h 

G
ro

ve
 A

ve
 

Greenbriar Dr

East C
am

pus D
r

Carrie
r D

r

D
river D

r

Lois Ln

PK
PINK LINE

Monday–Friday | 7:00am–6:45pm

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



7:09

7:39

8:09

8:39

9:09

9:39

10:09

10:39

11:09

11:39

12:09

12:39

1:09

1:39

2:09

2:39

3:09

3:39

4:09

4:39

5:09

5:39

6:09

6:39

8

Th
e 

H
ar

ris
on

7:06

7:36

8:06

8:36

9:06

9:36

10:06

10:36

11:06

11:36

12:06

12:36

1:06

1:36

2:06

2:36

3:06

3:36

4:06

4:36

5:06

5:36

6:06

6:36

5

A
rc

ad
ia

H
ar

ris
on

bu
rg

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

C
ar

rie
r D

r
@

 F
es

tiv
al

1

C
ar

rie
r D

r
@

 F
es

tiv
al

7:15

7:45

8:15

8:45

9:15

9:45

10:15

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15

12:45

1:15

1:45

2:15

2:45

3:15

3:45

4:15

4:45

5:15

5:45

6:15

6:45

1

Transfer Points
Carrier Dr @ Festival | Connect to 
Black, Blue, Purple and ICS

1

Monday–Friday service times

AM times in light type
PM times in bold type

PINK LINE
East Campus – Arcadia – The Harrison
The Pink Line connects students living at Arcadia and The Harrison with JMU’s East Campus. Popular destinations include: 
the Festival Conference Center, Arcadia Harrisonburg Apartments and The Harrison Apartments.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.



81

1

2

3
7

4
6

5

Neff Ave

Reservoir St

Carrie
r D

r

C
am

pu
s D

r

University Blvd

Neff Ave

Atlantic 
Union Bank 
Center

Sunchase 
Apartments

Arcadia

Evelyn Bird Ave

Festival 
Conference

Center

PR
PURPLE LINE

Monday–Friday | 7:10am–7:01pm  

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



5

Su
nc

ha
se

A
pa

rtm
en

ts

1

7:10
7:30
7:50
8:10
8:30
8:50
9:10
9:30
9:50
10:10
10:30
10:50
11:10
11:30
11:50
12:10
12:30
12:50
1:10
1:30
1:50
2:10
2:30
2:50
3:10
3:30
3:50
4:10
4:30
4:50
5:10
5:30
5:50
6:10
6:30
6:50

7:15
7:35
7:55
8:15
8:35
8:55
9:15
9:35
9:55
10:15
10:35
10:55
11:15
11:35
11:55
12:15
12:35
12:55
1:15
1:35
1:55
2:15
2:35
2:55
3:15
3:35
3:55
4:15
4:35
4:55
5:15
5:35
5:55
6:15
6:35
6:55

7:21
7:41
8:01
8:21
8:41
9:01
9:21
9:41

10:01
10:21
10:41
11:01
11:21
11:41
12:01
12:21
12:41
1:01
1:21
1:41
2:01
2:21
2:41
3:01
3:21
3:41
4:01
4:21
4:41
5:01
5:21
5:41
6:01
6:21
6:41
7:01

C
ar

rie
r D

r
@

 F
es

tiv
al

1

C
ar

rie
r D

r
@

 F
es

tiv
al

Transfer Points
 Carrier Dr @ Festival | Connect to Black, Blue, Pink and ICS1

Monday–Friday service times

AM times in light type
PM times in bold type  

PURPLE LINE
East Campus – Sunchase
The Purple Line connects students living at the Sunchase Apartments with JMU’s East Campus. Popular destinations include: 
the Festival Conference Center, the Atlantic Union Bank and the Sunchase Apartments.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app               or at passiogo.com.



81

81

11

11

42

3 19

17
4

15

5

14

8

13

9
12

11

6

7

10

1

2

16

18

The
Union

Forbes
Center

The 
Quad

Godwin 
Transit 
Center

Showker 
Hall

Pheasant Run 
Townhomes

Park 
Apartments

Sentara 
South Main 

Health Center

The Mill
Apartments

Duke Dr

Har
ris

on
 St

Grace St

Bl
ue

sto
ne

 D
r

Maplehurst Ave

M
ain

 St

M
ai

n 
St

Miller Ctr
Rocco Ave

Pheasant Run Ctr

Port Republic Rd

Edgelawn
Dr

Weaver Ave

Monument Ave

South Ave

W
al

ke
r S

t

Fairview Ave

Ho�man 
Hall

B
luestone Dr

Carrier Dr

Monday–Friday | 7:00am–10:49pm    
Saturday| 10:00am–10:49pm

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.comYL
YELLOW LINE

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



YELLOW LINE
GTC – The Mill – Pheasant Run – The Quad
The Yellow Line connects students living at The Mill and Pheasant Run with JMU’s Main Campus. Popular destinations 
include: Godwin Transit Center, The Quad, The Mill Apartments and Pheasant Run Townhomes.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

Monday–Friday service times
Saturday service times 

AM times in light type
PM times in bold type7:00

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30

1

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

2

7:01
7:31
8:01
8:31
9:01
9:31

10:01
10:31
11:01
11:31
12:01
12:31
1:01
1:31
2:01
2:31
3:01
3:31
4:01
4:31
5:01
5:31
6:01
6:31
7:01
7:31
8:01
8:31
9:01
9:31

10:01
10:31

M
ad

iso
n

U
ni

on

7:07
7:37
8:07
8:37
9:07
9:37

10:07
10:37
11:07
11:37
12:07
12:37
1:07
1:37
2:07
2:37
3:07
3:37
4:07
4:37
5:07
5:37
6:07
6:37
7:07
7:37
8:07
8:37
9:07
9:37

10:07
10:37

7

Th
e 

M
ill

 
A

pa
rtm

en
ts

7:11
7:41
8:11
8:41
9:11
9:41
10:11
10:41
11:11
11:41
12:11
12:41
1:11
1:41
2:11
2:41
3:11
3:41
4:11
4:41
5:11
5:41
6:11
6:41
7:11
7:41
8:11
8:41
9:11
9:41
10:11
10:41

10

Ph
ea

sa
nt

 R
un

7:16
7:46
8:16
8:46
9:16
9:46
10:16
10:46
11:16
11:46
12:16
12:46
1:16
1:46
2:16
2:46
3:16
3:46
4:16
4:46
5:16
5:46
6:16
6:46
7:16
7:46
8:16
8:46
9:16
9:46
10:16
10:46

16

Fe
dE

x
7:19
7:49
8:19
8:49
9:19
9:49
10:19
10:49
11:19
11:49
12:19
12:49
1:19
1:49
2:19
2:49
3:19
3:49
4:19
4:49
5:19
5:49
6:19
6:49
7:19
7:49
8:19
8:49
9:19
9:49
10:19
10:49

1

G
od

w
in

Tr
an

sit
 C

en
te

r

1

Transfer Points
Godwin Transit Center | Connect to 03, 06,  
Green, Gold, Silver and Shopper

1





8
1

8
1

33

33

4
29

1 3

2
27

22

18

6

23

11

8 26

5 30

32
7

25
2410

12
21

13 20
19

15

16

17

31

28

9

14

Country Club Rd

Terri DrMarket St

M
arket St

N
eff Ave

Deyerle Ave

U
niversity Blvd

Evelyn Bird Ave
Campus Dr

Reservoir St

D
uke D

r

C
arrier Dr

C
arrier D

r

U
niversity Blvd

Carrier Dr

Burgess Rd

Bluestone Dr

Evelyn Bird Ave

Cisat Service D
r

Medical Ave

G
ab

e’s

W
alm

art

Jam
es M

ad
iso

n
U

niversity

K
ing

 H
all

G
o

d
w

in
Transit
C

enter

The
Q

uad

W
am

p
ler

H
all

H
o

�
m

an
H

all

Taylo
r

D
ow

n U
nd

er

V
alley

M
allTarg

et

Festival 
C

o
nference 

C
enter

M
artin’s

Stud
ent

Success
C

enter

M
ad

iso
n

H
all

Convocation Service Dr

SH
SHOPPER LINE

Monday–Saturday | 1:00pm–10:30pm Sunday 
| 1:00pm–10:16pm 

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.com

1

1

1

Bus Stop (numbered in order)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

Sundays Only



MONDAYSATURDAY SCHEDULE

GTC – East Campus – Valley Mall – Target – Walmart
The Shopper is the easiest way for students to ride between JMU’s East Campus and major retailers in the area. Popular 
destinations include: shopping at Gabe’s, Target, Walmart and the Valley Mall, as well as the Godwin Transit Center, the 
Festival Conference Center, The Quad (Sundays only) and the Student Success Center (Sundays only).

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app               or at passiogo.com.

9

1:03

1:48

2:33

3:18

4:03

4:48

5:33

6:18

7:03

7:48

8:33

9:18

10:03

Ki
ng

 H
al

l

11

Fe
sti

va
l

C
on

fe
re

nc
e

C
en

te
r

1:05

1:50

2:35

3:20

4:05

4:50

5:35

6:20

7:05

7:50

8:35

9:20

10:05

A
cr

os
s f

ro
m

G
ab

e’
s

14

1:11

1:56

2:41

3:26

4:11

4:56

5:41

6:26

7:11

7:56

8:41

9:26

10:11

18

Va
lle

y 
M

al
l

1:14

1:59

2:44

3:29

4:14

4:59

5:44

6:29

7:14

7:59

8:44

9:29

10:14

22

W
al

m
ar

t

1:21

2:06

2:51

3:36

4:21

5:06

5:51

6:36

7:21

8:06

8:51

9:36

10:21

23

1:25

2:10

2:55

3:40

4:25

5:10

5:55

6:40

7:25

8:10

8:55

9:40

10:25

Fe
sti

va
l

Pa
rk

in
g 

Lo
t

1:00

1:45

2:30

3:15

4:00

4:45

5:30

6:15

7:00

7:45

8:30

9:15

10:00

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

1 1

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

1:30

2:15

3:00

3:45

4:30

5:15

6:00

6:45

7:30

8:15

9:00

9:45

10:30

AM times in light type   
PM times in bold type         
          

Monday–Saturday service times     
          

Transfer Points
 Godwin Transit Center  |  Connect to 03, 06, Green, Yellow, Silver and Gold1

SHOPPER LINE



SUNDAY SCHEDULE 

AM times in light type   
PM times in bold type         
          

2

1:01

1:31

2:01

2:31

3:01

3:31

4:01

4:31

5:01

5:31

6:01

6:31

7:01

7:31

8:01

8:31

9:01

9:31

Ta
yl

or
D

ow
n 

U
nd

er

3

St
ud

en
t

Su
cc

es
s C

en
te

r

1:02

1:32

2:02

2:32

3:02

3:32

4:02

4:32

5:02

5:32

6:02

6:32

7:02

7:32

8:02

8:32

9:02

9:32

H
of

fm
an

 H
al

l

6

1:05

1:35

2:05

2:35

3:05

3:35

4:05

4:35

5:05

5:35

6:05

6:35

7:05

7:35

8:05

8:35

9:05

9:35

9

Ki
ng

 H
al

l

1:11

1:41

2:11

2:41

3:11

3:41

4:11

4:41

5:11

5:41

6:11

6:41

7:11

7:41

8:11

8:41

9:11

9:41

11

Fe
sti

va
l

C
on

fe
re

nc
e

C
en

te
r

1:13

1:43

2:13

2:43

3:13

3:43

4:13

4:43

5:13

5:43

6:13

6:43

7:13

7:43

8:13

8:43

9:13

9:43

14

1:19

1:49

2:19

2:49

3:19

3:49

4:19

4:49

5:19

5:49

6:19

6:49

7:19

7:49

8:19

8:49

9:19

9:49

A
cr

os
s f

ro
m

G
ab

e’
s

18

1:22

1:52

2:22

2:52

3:22

3:52

4:22

4:52

5:22

5:52

6:22

6:52

7:22

7:52

8:22

8:52

9:22

9:52

Va
lle

y 
M

al
l

22

1:29

1:59

2:29

2:59

3:29

3:59

4:29

4:59

5:29

5:59

6:29

6:59

7:29

7:59

8:29

8:59

9:29

9:59

W
al

m
ar

t

23

1:33

2:03

2:33

3:03

3:33

4:03

4:33

5:03

5:33

6:03

6:33

7:03

7:33

8:03

8:33

9:03

9:33

10:03

Fe
sti

va
l

Pa
rk

in
g 

Lo
t

27

1:39

2:09

2:39

3:09

3:39

4:09

4:39

5:09

5:39

6:09

6:39

7:09

7:39

8:09

8:39

9:09

9:39

10:09

Ta
yl

or
D

ow
n 

U
nd

er

28

1:40

2:10

2:40

3:10

3:40

4:10

4:40

5:10

5:40

6:10

6:40

7:10

7:40

8:10

8:40

9:10

9:40

10:10

St
ud

en
t S

uc
ce

ss
C

en
te

r

31

1:43

2:13

2:43

3:13

3:43

4:13

4:43

5:13

5:43

6:13

6:43

7:13

7:43

8:13

8:43

9:13

9:43

10:13

H
of

fm
an

 H
al

l

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

1

1:46

2:16

2:46

3:16

3:46

4:16

4:46

5:16

5:46

6:16

6:46

7:16

7:46

8:16

8:46

9:16

9:46

10:16

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

1

Sunday service times     
          

SHOPPER LINE
GTC – East Campus – Valley Mall – Target – Walmart
The Shopper is the easiest way for students to ride between JMU’s East Campus and major retailers in the area. Popular 
destinations include: shopping at Gabe’s, Target, Walmart and the Valley Mall, as well as the Godwin Transit Center, the 
Festival Conference Center, The Quad (Sundays only) and the Student Success Center (Sundays only).

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app               or at passiogo.com.



81

81
33

33

5

8
10

23

14

20

31

2 3
30 29

4

27

6

79

26

25

11 12 13

15

16

17

18
19

21

22

24

1

28

M
arket St

Neff Ave

Chase CtSunchase Dr

Neff A
ve

D
eyerle Ave

Lucy Dr

Belts Ct

Evelyn Byrd Ave

Foley Rd

Reservoir St

Talmadge Dr

ClubhouseCt

Copper 

Beech Cr

Arrowwood Dr

Bayberry Ln

Newberry Ln

Chestnut Ridge Dr

University Blvd
University Blvd

Duke Dr

Carrier Dr

Blue
sto

ne 
Dr

Godwin
Transit
Center

Valley
Mall

Biolife 
Plasma
Center

Martin’s

Charleston
Townhomes

Hillmont
Apartments

Festival
Conference

Center

King
Hall

Sunchase
Apartments

Arcadia
Apartments

Redpoint
Apartments

Copper Beech
Apartments

The
Pointe

Campus View 
Apartments

Chestnut Ridge 
Apartments

Reservoir St

Hillmont Cir

Blue Stone Hills Dr

Purple &
 G

old W
ay

Evelyn Byrd AveDrive

r D
r

Evelyn Byrd Ave

Ca
rrie

r D
r

Monday–Friday | 7:00pm–10:50pm   
Saturday | 10:20am–10:50pm   

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.comGL
GOLD LINE

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



GOLD LINE
GTC – Sunchase – Charleston – Copper Beech – Redpoint
The Gold Line provides evening and Saturday service from JMU’s campus to off-campus apartments along the Reservoir 
Street, Lucy Drive and Chestnut Ridge Drive area. Popular destinations include: Godwin Transit Center, the Festival 
Conference Center, the BioLife Plasma Donation Center, and the Sunchase, Chestnut Ridge, Charleston Townhomes, 
Copper Beech, The Pointe, Campus View and Redpoint Apartments.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

AM times in light type  Saturday service times   
PM times in bold type  Monday–Friday service times 

5

10:25

11:05

11:45

12:25

1:05

1:45

2:25

3:05

3:45

4:25

5:05

5:45

6:25

7:05

7:45

8:25

9:05

9:45

10:25

1 1

10:20

11:00

11:40

12:20

1:00

1:40

2:20

3:00

3:40

4:20

5:00

5:40

6:20

7:00

7:40

8:20

9:00

9:40

10:20

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

G
od

w
in

Tr
an

sit
 C

en
te

r

10:40

11:20

12:00

12:40

1:20

2:00

2:40

3:20

4:00

4:40

5:20

6:00

6:40

7:20

8:00

8:40

9:20

10:00

10:40

Fe
sti

va
l 

C
on

fe
re

nc
e

C
en

te
r

10:45

11:25

12:05

12:45

1:25

2:05

2:45

3:25

4:05

4:45

5:25

6:05

6:45

7:25

8:05

8:45

9:25

10:05

10:45

C
ar

rie
r D

r 
@

 F
es

tiv
al

10:50

11:30

12:10

12:50

1:30

2:10

2:50

3:30

4:10

4:50

5:30

6:10

6:50

7:30

8:10

8:50

9:30

10:10

10:50

8

Su
nc

ha
se

A
pa

rtm
en

ts

10:29

11:09

11:49

12:29

1:09

1:49

2:29

3:09

3:49

4:29

5:09

5:49

6:29

7:09

7:49

8:29

9:09

9:49

10:29

C
ha

rle
sto

n 
To

w
nh

om
es

10

10:31

11:11

11:51

12:31

1:11

1:51

2:31

3:11

3:51

4:31

5:11

5:51

6:31

7:11

7:51

8:31

9:11

9:51

10:31

14

A
cr

os
s f

ro
m

M
ar

tin
’s

Re
dp

oi
nt

A
pa

rtm
en

ts

10:33

11:13

11:53

12:33

1:13

1:53

2:33

3:13

3:53

4:33

5:13

5:53

6:33

7:13

7:53

8:33

9:13

9:53

10:33

Th
e 

Po
in

te

20 23 28

10:37

11:17

11:57

12:37

1:17

1:57

2:37

3:17

3:57

4:37

5:17

5:57

6:37

7:17

7:57

8:37

9:17

9:57

10:37

Transfer Points
Godwin Transit Center  |  Connect to 03, 06, Yellow, Silver and Shopper1



81

81

5

12

18

7

4

22

15

26
3

2

5

1

6

25
23

24

21

20

8

19

9

17

14

16

10

11 13

27

Convocation
Center

Godwin
Transit
Center

Showker
Hall

Hunters
Ridge

Squire Hill
Apartments

Fox 
Townhomes

The Harrison

The
Cottages

Northview
Apartments

Sunchase
Apartments

Arcadia
Apartments

Southview
Apartments

Port Republic Rd

Port Republic Rd

Sully Dr

Duke Dr

Carrier Dr

Devon Ln

Dee
r R

un

Kelsey 

Lane

Lois Ln

Neff A
ve

Neff Ave

Westm
oreland Dr

Nelson Dr

Wine Dr

Pe
ac

h 
G

ro
ve

 A
ve

 

Hun
ter

s R
d

Devon Ln

Rosedale Dr

Hartman
Hall

Bluesto
ne Dr

Po
rtla

nd Dr

Convocation S
er

vic
e 

D
r

Monday–Friday | 7:00pm–10:47pm
Saturday | 10:20am–10:47pm

Real-Time Bus Info: Passio GO app | passiogo.comSV
SILVER LINE

Bus Stop (numbered in 
order along route)

Time Point  

Transfer Point

1

1

1



SILVER LINE
GTC – Port Republic – Cottages – Arcadia – Devon Lane
The Silver Line provides evening and Saturday service from JMU’s campus to many off-campus apartment complexes in the 
Port Republic Road and Devon Lane area. Popular destinations include: Godwin Transit Center, and the Hunter’s Ridge, 
Northview, Southview, The Cottages, Arcadia, Squire Hill, The Fox Townhomes and Harrison Apartments.

All arrival times below are estimates. Get real-time bus info in the free Passio GO app or at passiogo.com.

AM times in light type  Saturday service times   
PM times in bold type  Monday–Friday service times   

4

10:24

11:04

11:44

12:24

1:04

1:44

2:24

3:04

3:44

4:24

5:04

5:44

6:24

7:04

7:44

8:24

9:04

9:44

10:24

1 1

10:20

11:00

11:40

12:20

1:00

1:40

2:20

3:00

3:40

4:20

5:00

5:40

6:20

7:00

7:40

8:20

9:00

9:40

10:20

G
od

w
in

 
Tr

an
sit

 C
en

te
r

G
od

w
in

Tr
an

sit
 C

en
te

r

10:41

11:21

12:01

12:41

1:21

2:01

2:41

3:21

4:01

4:41

5:21

6:01

6:41

7:21

8:01

8:41

9:21

10:01

10:41

H
un

te
rs

 R
id

ge

10:45

11:25

12:05

12:45

1:25

2:05

2:45

3:25

4:05

4:45

5:25

6:05

6:45

7:25

8:05

8:45

9:25

10:05

10:45

A
cr

os
s f

ro
m

Sh
ow

ke
r H

al
l

10:47

11:27

12:07

12:47

1:27

2:07

2:47

3:27

4:07

4:47

5:27

6:07

6:47

7:27

8:07

8:47

9:27

10:07

10:47

7

N
or

th
vi

ew
A

pa
rtm

en
ts

10:27

11:07

11:47

12:27

1:07

1:47

2:27

3:07

3:47

4:27

5:07

5:47

6:27

7:07

7:47

8:27

9:07

9:47

10:27

Th
e 

C
ot

ta
ge

s
12

10:30

11:10

11:50

12:30

1:10

1:50

2:30

3:10

3:50

4:30

5:10

5:50

6:30

7:10

7:50

8:30

9:10

9:50

10:30

15

A
rc

ad
ia

A
pa

rtm
en

ts

10:34

11:14

11:54

12:34

1:14

1:54

2:34

3:14

3:54

4:34

5:14

5:54

6:34

7:14

7:54

8:34

9:14

9:54

10:34

Th
e 

H
ar

ris
on

A
pa

rtm
en

ts

So
ut

hv
ie

w
A

pa
rtm

en
ts

18 22 27

10:37

11:17

11:57

12:37

1:17

1:57

2:37

3:17

3:57

4:37

5:17

5:57

6:37

7:17

7:57

8:37

9:17

9:57

10:37

Transfer Points
Godwin Transit Center  |  Connect to 03, 06, Yellow, Gold and Shopper1




	Sheet1
	Policies & Regulations.pdf
	Back Page

	Passio Filler Page.pdf
	Route 1
	Route 2
	Route 3
	Route 4
	Route 5
	Route 6
	ICS
	ICS NIGHT
	ICS SATURDAY
	BLACK
	BLUE PURPLE
	GREEN
	PINK
	YELLOW
	SHOPPER
	GOLD
	SILVER
	SUNDAY SHOPPER
	Title VI Filler
	Back Page
	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	r5.pdf
	Route 5

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	Green Line Schedule (Public).pdf
	GREEN

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page (HB Brand).pdf
	Front Page


	ICS Routes - Map & Tables (updated 7.22.25).pdf
	Untitled

	Passio Filler Page.pdf
	Route 1
	Route 2
	Route 3
	Route 4
	Route 5
	Route 6
	ICS
	ICS NIGHT
	ICS SATURDAY
	BLACK
	BLUE PURPLE
	GREEN
	PINK
	YELLOW
	SHOPPER
	GOLD
	SILVER
	SUNDAY SHOPPER
	Title VI Filler
	Back Page
	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	r5.pdf
	Route 5

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	Green Line Schedule (Public).pdf
	GREEN

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page (HB Brand).pdf
	Front Page


	Passio Filler Page.pdf
	Route 1
	Route 2
	Route 3
	Route 4
	Route 5
	Route 6
	ICS
	ICS NIGHT
	ICS SATURDAY
	BLACK
	BLUE PURPLE
	GREEN
	PINK
	YELLOW
	SHOPPER
	GOLD
	SILVER
	SUNDAY SHOPPER
	Title VI Filler
	Back Page
	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	r5.pdf
	Route 5

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page.pdf
	Front Page

	Green Line Schedule (Public).pdf
	GREEN

	Spring 2025 Schedule Front Page (HB Brand).pdf
	Front Page





